

OD-21

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/290/2015

GOLD STAR LINE LIMITED & ANR
VS
DONG NAM LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 28, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. R. R. Chaudhuri, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Varun Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Avee Jaiswal, Adv.
...for the defendant No.2

The Court: Mr. Ayan Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Varun Kedia, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No.2.

Counsel for the respective parties prays for extension of time to comply with the order dated 22nd January, 2024.

Considering the submissions made by the Counsel for the respective parties, time to comply with the order dated 22nd January, 2024 is extended for a further period of four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 3rd April, 2024 under the heading "For Framing of Issues".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)