

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/290/2015

GOLD STAR LINE LIMITED & ANR
VS
DONG NAM LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 10th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Mukherji, Adv.
Satyaki Mitra Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Varun Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Avesh Jaiswal, Adv.
...for the defendant No.2

The Court:- Time is extended for discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents till 11th December, 2025.

The matter stands adjourned to 10th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)