

OD-26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/290/2015

GOLD STAR LINE LIMITED & ANR
VS
DONG NAM LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23rd February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Mukherji, Adv.

Satyaki Mitra Adv.

Mr. Ratul Deb Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Sohini Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, the suit is
adjourned to 22nd April, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)